JOUN CREUZOT
CRIMINAL DISTRICT ATTORNEY
DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

September 19, 2022

Mr. Christopher Aric Radke
TDCJ No. 00806352

H. H. Coffield Unit

2661 FM 2054

Tennessee Colony, TX 75884

RE:  State of Texas vs. Christopher Aric Radke
Cause No. F96-02380-N

Dear Mr. Radke:

The Conviction Integrity Unit (CIU) of the Dallas County District Attorney’s Office is in receipt
of your correspondence regarding the above cause. After our preliminary review of documents
related to your case, please be advised that the relief you are requesting is not something the CIU
can help you with at this time.

If you believe you have been wrongfully convicted and/or deprived of a fair trial, we encourage
you to pursue your claim and/or any other relief you believe you may have by secking legal

counsel who can then advise you.

Since the CIU is part of the District Attorney’s Office, we do not represent individuals and
cannot provide legal advice.

Additionally, we are returning your correspondence and we have retained a copy for our records.

Sincerely,

o Mot

Riann Moore

Assistant District Attorney
Conviction Integrity Unit
Dallas County, Texas

RM
Enclosure

Frank Crowley Courts Building, 133 North Riverfront Boulevard, LB-19 Dallas, Texas 75207-4399 (214) 653-3600



Sheriff Marian Brown

Frank Crowley Courts Bidg.
133 N. Riverfront Blvd.
Dallas, Texas 75207

Christopher Radke

#806352 Coffield Unit

2661 FM 2054

Tennessee Colony, TX 75884

RE: Cause No. F96-02380-UN
State V. Radke
TDCJ No. 806352
Request for: Time-cut / Clemency / Pardon

Dear Sheriff Brown,

On October 31, 1997, | was convicted in your court for the offense of Murder,
after a plea of Not Guilty and sentenced to a [ife year sentence in the Texas
Department of Criminal Justice.

According to the rules and Regulations of the Parole Board, if a majority of the
trial officials {i.e., the presiding judge, district attorney, and sheriff) give a favorable
recommendation, without solicitation by the Board, an offender's sentence may be
commuted. This being the case, | am requesting that such a favorable
recommendation be made to the Parole Board considering the following
circumstances of my conviction:

L

Mifigating evidence was withheld and valuable evidence was withheld that shows | am
not guilty. The medical examiner Shelia Spotswood testified that the evidence points to
suicide and not murder. (See “Exhibits" section at www freechris.org or Transcripts)

IL.

Page 14 of the Interrogation transcripts, detective Thompson tells me they know she
shot herself. (See www.freechris.org “Exhibits” section)

I11.

Hand swabs for firearm detection were performed at the scene on me and found
negative results of residue. There were positive results on my wife Diana Radke for firing



a firearm, high levels of antimony found on her hand. (See www.freechris.org “Exhibits"
section and Transcripts)

V.

Still undisclosed evidence in the District Attorneys file namely photos of my clothing
taken at the scene by Crime Scene. Video tape of the scene, SWIFS 2 Forensic
Serologist who examined my clothing and did not find any High Velocity Blood Splatter
on my clothing and more.

V.

Brady violation in record where Carolynn Van Winkle the DNA expert testified and
during her testimony Dr. John V. Planz and Dr. Elizabetn L. Hendals examination of my
pants were discovered by my trial attorney and Judge withheld favorable evidence in
the record discovered. My defense team was blindsided. (See www freechris.org
"Exhibits” section or Carolynn Van Winkles testimony)

VI

Undisclosed evidence discovered in 2014 that police reports that are favorable to my
defense was not disclosed. One was the crime scene opened the breach that blood
poured out of the end of the shotgun barrels. It proves my wife had the barrels in her
mouth when she pulled the trigger. Impossible to happen if | am in o standing position
aiming the shotgun down away from her body. {See www.freechris.org "Exhibits"
section and Dr. Harry J. Bonneli's affidavit)

VIIL

Undisclosed favorable evidence found in 2014 police reports. By first responding
officers mainly CM. Reed. Police reports say that the officers observed the shotgun on
the floor lying next to the deceased lefi side. During officer Reeds festimony, he testifies
to his report, but the prosecuting attorney has him change his testimony while he is on
the witness stand and she led the witness by saying “you mean the shotgun was lying
on her chest"2 C.M Reeds response “Oh, yea the shotgun was lying on her chest". My
defense team was unable to prove he lied because we did not have his police report
or the others. Someone moved the gun at the scene. It was not me because the
scene was cleared. (See Exhibits section at www.freechris.org, also Transcripts and
medical examiner Dr. Harry J. Bonnell's affidavit)




VIIL

| was poorly represented at the trial by my defense attorney Catherine Shelton. After
my trial it was discovered Ms. Shelton has a longer rap sheet than most of her clients
and she was disbarred. Catherine Shelton's spouse, Dallas County Constable Clint
Sheiton was convicted to life plus 20 years, shot fwo people in Catherine's law firm and
one person lived to tell the story. {See www.A&E documentary of Catherine Shelton)

Because of these reasons, | am hoping that the necessary trial officials, enbanc, wil
discuss the possibility of a favorable recommendation in my case.

Any consideration given in this matter will be sincerely appreciated.

Very truly yours,

N ‘

Chstrgha) Rodiec
www.freechris.org

www.actualinnocentprisoners.com
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W
Schoot of Law, Univ. of Texas
June 16, 2020 727 E. 26th Street

Austin, Tx 78705
Dear Mr. Radke,

| have read your materials—and am returning them for your convenience.

Your problems seem to revolve around your mom being listed as your agent. Correct?
Can that get changed first?

it looks to me like your case is:
1. You have NEW Evidence to produce
2. BRADY violation, withheld evidence, still undisclosed

You need that short and succinct message to the court. i do not have access to records,
to DA offices, etc.

| hope this material you have is enough to get your case back in court. Wishing you the
best,

Sty SnrE]
L=y



